# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317519

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Grantee		09/19/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MASERGY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	2740 North Dallas Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 260	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75093	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4051930	
Registration Number:	3721354	ETHERNET NATION
Registration Number:	4051929	MASERGY
Registration Number:	2735575	MASERGY
Serial Number:	86950538	
Serial Number:	86189549	360° LIVING SECURITY AUDIT
Serial Number:	76296626	GLOBAL DATAGUARD

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3431 Email: cfraser@kslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Carol Fraser, Paralegal Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: King & Spalding

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MASERGY - 09636.015073

TRADEMARK REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0983

900301703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Fraser
SIGNATURE:	//Carol Fraser//
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2014
Total Attachments: 3	
Lagurage Magazaye Tradamark Pologe	Dool 5040 Frame 0974#paged tif

source=Masergy - Trademark Release - Reel 5249 Frame 0874#page1.tif source=Masergy - Trademark Release - Reel 5249 Frame 0874#page2.tif source=Masergy - Trademark Release - Reel 5249 Frame 0874#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0984

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of September 19, 2014, is made by General Electric Capital Corporation, as agent ("<u>Grantee</u>"), in favor of the Grantor party to the Trademark Security Agreements (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 11, 2011 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 17, 2011 at Reel 004606 Frame 0649 and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2014 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 2, 2014 at Reel 5249 Frame 0874 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), made by Masergy Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of Grantee, and (iii) the Guaranty and Security Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreements), the Grantor pledged, granted and assigned to Grantee a continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreements) including those trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby releases, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all liens on and security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

DMSLIBRARY01:23883898.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0985

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Grantee

By: Name: Matthew Kane

Title: Duty Authorized Signatory

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# Reel 4606/Frame 0649

Trademark	Status	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner
Design Only	Registered	85/157526 20-OCT-2010	4051930 08-NOV-2011	Masergy Communications, Inc.
ETHERNET NATION	Registered	77/696056 20-MAR-2009	3721354 08-DEC-200	Masergy Communications, Inc.
MASERGY & Design  MASERGY	Registered	85/157522 20-OCT-2010	4051929 08-NOV-2011	Masergy Communications, Inc.
MASERGY	Registered	78/039854 19-DEC-2000	2735575 08-JUL-2003	Masergy Communications, Inc.
DOPPLER INFRASCTRUCTURE MANAGEMENT	Pending ITU	86/950538 04-JUN-2013		Massergy Communications, Inc.

Reel 5249/Frame 0874

App. Number	Filing Date	Reg. Number	Mark
86189549	February 10, 2014		360° LIVING SECURITY AUDIT
76296626	August 8, 2001	2715129	GLOBAL DATAGUARD

TRADEMARK RELEASE

**RECORDED: 09/19/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0987